ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	RECOI	04-27	7-1998	:ET			OF COMMERC
MB No. 0c51-0011 (exp. 4/94)					·		0
Tab settings	vice of Potents		04544	<u>▼</u>	documents	V	+ 6
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner or Patents		Jaco Pooria ino allat	ad origina	documents	or copy tr	nereor, C
 Name of conveying party(ies): WARREN M. FARNWORTH 			2. Name and ad		•	• • •	9/02
		į					90
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Yes	s 省 No	Internal Addre	ess:Le	gal Depa	irtment	M/S 50/
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment ☐ Merger			Street Addres	s:8000	South Fe	deral 1	Way
☐ Şecurity Agreement	☐ Char	nge of Name	- Boise	a		ID -	83706
Other			City:Boise		_ State:		ZIP: 03700
Execution Date: April 8, 1998			Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached?	? 🖸 Yes ^X	¥ No
4. Application number(s) or pa	itent number(s):						
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	` '	new application	, the execution date	of the app	olication is:	Apri1	8, 1998
If this document is being file	ed together with a r	new application			olication is:	Apri1	8, 1998
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s	ed together with a r	new application	, the execution date B. Patent No		olication is:	April	8, 1998
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s	ed together with a r s) No. 97-385				olication is:	April	8, 1998
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s Docket 1	ed together with a r s) No. 97-385 Addito whom correspondent	tional numbers atta	B. Patent No	.(s)			
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s Docket I	ed together with a r s) No. 97-385 Addito whom correspond be mailed:	tional numbers atta	B. Patent No	.(s) of application	ons and pat	ents invol	
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s Docket I Docket I Name and address of party concerning document shoul	ed together with a res) No. 97-385 Addition to whom correspond be mailed: Gratton	ndence	B. Patent No	.(s) of application	ons and pat	ents invol	
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s Docket I 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Stephen A.	ed together with a res) No. 97-385 Addition to whom correspond be mailed: Gratton	ndence	B. Patent No	.(s) of application	ons and pat \$_4	ents invol	ved: 1
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s Docket I 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Stephen A. Internal Address: Telephone: 303 98	ed together with a res) No. 97-385 Addition to whom correspond be mailed: Gratton	ndence	B. Patent No	of application CFR 3.41)	ons and pat	ents invol	ved: 1
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s Docket I 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Stephen A. Internal Address: Telephone: 303 98	ed together with a res) No. 97-385 Addito whom correspond be mailed: Gratton 89 6353	ndence	B. Patent No	of application CFR 3.41) d to be chaunt numbe	ons and pat	ents invol	ved: 1
If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s Docket I 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Stephen A. Internal Address: Telephone: 303 98	ed together with a res) No. 97-385 Addito whom correspond be mailed: Gratton 89 6353 outh Braun Way	ndence	B. Patent No ched? Yes No 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accord	of application CFR 3.41) d to be chaunt number	ons and pat	ents invol	ved: 1

April 13, 1998

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

WARREN M. FARNWORTH

Serial No.:

Filing Date: Concurrently Herewith

Title: METHOD FOR FABRICATING ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLIES

USING SEMI CURED CONDUCTIVE ELASTOMERIC BUMPS

Attorney Docket No.: 97-385

ASSIGNMENT:

X	Enclosed for recording	
·	Previously recorded	
Date:		
Pagl.		

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Micron Technology, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which will be executed by the undersigned and is entitled: METHOD FOR FABRICATING ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLIES USING SEMI CURED CONDUCTIVE ELASTOMERIC BUMPS; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States of America;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST, the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 9116 FRAME: 0839 WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) WARREN M. FARNWORTH

Date 4-8-98

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF ADA

}ss.

BEFORE ME, this _______ day of _______, 1998, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who is (are) described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her (their) own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer of the United States of America

Ulliced Scates of America

My Commission Expires: 3/12/200

PATENT Packet No. 97-385

REEL: 9116 FRAME: 0840